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O L evel Pure Chemistry MCOs
The Mole Concept and Stoichiometry Test 2.0

Q1

Q2

Q3

A piece of magnesium does not react when put into a solution of hydrogen chloride in
chloroform. Which of the following changes will cause a reaction to occur?

A adding a catalyst

B adding water and stirring

C increasing the temperature

D Increasing the concentration of hydrogen chloride in chloroform
Q4

40 cm® of 1.0 mol/dm?® solution of a magnesium salt contains 4.8 g of the dissolved
compound. The saltis a

A carbonate B sulfate
C nitrate D chloride
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Q5
A solution of sulfuric acid has a concentration of 1 mol/dm?.
Different volumes of the acid are added to different volumes of aqueous sodium
hydroxide. The maximum temperature of each mixture is measured. The graph below

shows the results.
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What is the concentration of the aqueous sodium hydroxide?

A 0.67 mol/dm? B 1.3 mol/dm?
Cc 1.5 mol/dm? D 3.0 mol/dm?®
Q6

The table shows the isotapic compaosition of iron.

| isotope | percentage abundance/ %
| *Fe 5.8

%Fe 81.6

“Fe 2.2

*BFg 0.4

What is the relative atomic mass of iron?

55.9
56.0
56.1
56.2

ooOmr
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Q7
Talc is a mineral and has the formula MgaSis010(OH).

What is the charge of the Si40qp ion?

A -2
B -4
c +1
D +2
Q8
Given they all have the same mass of 1 g, which substance has the smallest number of atoms?
A argon
B hydrogen
Cc iodine
D lead
Q9

Aenals in portable radios are made of a mixture of the oxides of calcium and iron known as
‘ferrite’. It contains 18.5% calcium and 51.9% iron by mass.

Which is the empirical formula of ‘ferrite’?

A CaFe:0

B CaFez04

C CHQFED:

D CasFe:0
Q10
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Answers
The Mole Concept and Stoichiometry Test 2.0

Q1C
Q2C
Q3C
Q4B
Q5D
Q6 A
Q7B
Q8D
Q9B
Q10B



